Data Science and Engineering (DSE) Record 2023, Volume 4, issue 1.
Development of E-Commerce Product Ranking Using
PageRank Technique Combined with Consumer
Satisfaction Data
Mongkhol Rattanakhum1 and Pruet Boonma,Ph.D 2 and Sumalee Sangamuang,Ph.D 3
 1 Master’s Degree Program in Data Science, Chiang Mai University, Chiang Mai, Thailand
2 Department of Computer Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Chiang Mai University,
Chiang Mai, Thailand

products.
Table 2. Searching keyword for testing
Order Keyword
1 MSI
2 Acer
3 Gaming monitor
4 Dell
5 จอคอม
Data Science and Engineering (DSE) Record 2023, Volume 4, issue 1.   141
Table 3 Order number Page rank compare with Lazada
Keyword Product Name Pag-
erank
Lazada
MSI [ทกัแชทรับคูปอง] MSI Monitor 27 รุ่น OPTIX
G273QF IPS 2K 165Hz+แถมฟรี Mouse Gaming
GM11
1 155
Acer JIB MONITOR (จอมอนิเตอร์) ACER
VG240YBMIIX 23.8 IPS
18 129
Gaming
monitor
LG GAMING MONITOR 27GL850-B 27Inch
2K (2560 x 1440) 144Hz ประกนัศูนย ์LG 3 ปี
12 60
Dell [ทกัแชทรับคูปอง] Dell Monitor Touchscreen
23.8'' รุ่น P2418HT IPS 60Hz
46 157
จอคอม [จอคอมพิวเตอร์] Dell E2220H 21.5 Monitor War-
ranty 3 Years by Dell
20 65
2) testing involves randomly selecting a sample group of users interested in pur-
chasing computer monitors from electronic commerce platforms. The goal is
to inquire about satisfaction levels regarding product rankings on Lazada and
to assess the extent of the differences when employing page strength tech-
niques.
 In the testing phase with the sample group, the researchers have created a product
search website specifically for the computer monitor category. Users were able to ex-
periment with the search functionality, including ranking results based on page rank and
Lazada rankings. After the testing phase concluded, the researchers planned to have par-
ticipants respond to a questionnaire to gather feedback for the subsequent processing and
analysis.
Table	4.	Questionnaire	and	result
No. Question Answer Per-
cent
1 Do you have interest in to buy PC monitor on E-
commerce?
Interested
not inter-
ested
100 %
0 %
2
Following a experimental
(https://topthesis.mininggarden.com/)
Do you have satisfaction for searching result?
Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor
No opinion
13 %
43.5 %
26.1 %
17.4 %
0 %
3 From the previous experiment (No. 2) can help
you to find product that does not have review in-
formation but matching with your requirement?
Matched
Not
Matched
73.9 %